© State Electronics
36 State Route 10, STE 6 • East Hanover, NJ  07936-0436
973-887-2550 • Toll Free 1-800-631-8083 • Fax 973-887-1940
Page 1 THE POTENTIOMETER SPECIALISTS®
Updated Mar.22.2023
Resistance Range
Standard Resistance Tolerance

Horizontal
Configuration
 Ordering Information - Horizontal Configuration
Shaft Length:
020 = 5/16"
024 = 3/8"
028 = 7/16"
032 = 1/2"
040 = 5/8"
048 = 3/4" (std.)
056 = 7/8"
100 = 1"
200 = 2"
Custom
Shaft Style:
P = Plain
S = Slotted
F = Flatted
N/A = Plain
   or Slotted
Custom
Terminal Style:
SH = Solder Hooks
PC = PC Pins
B241 = PC Pins/Mounting Plates
B242 = PC Pins/Mounting Plates
B243 = PC Pins/Mounting Plates
B244 = PC Pins/Mounting Plates
B245 = PC Pins/Mounting Plates
Locating Tab:
1 = 9 o'clock (std)
2 = 3 o'clock
3 = 12 o'clock
4 = 6 o'clock
5 = None
Detents:
1 = Center
11 = 11 Detents
21 = 21 Detents
Leave blank
if not used
Shaft Position:
SA = Slotted A
SC = Slotted C
FA = Flatted A
FB = Flatted B
FC = Flatted C (std.)
FD = Flatted D
Leave blank
if not used
Hardware:
Std = Std
(Mounting Nut
& Lockwasher)
Custom
Markings:
Std = Std
Custom
Shaft / Bushing:
A = 1/8" Dia Shaft
1/4" Dia Bushing
B = 1/4" Dia Shaft
3/8" Dia Bushing
 A — 048 — S —  PC — 1 — 1 — A — Std — Std
Refer to pages 2, 3, and 4 for Dimensional Drawings
and Shaft Position Drawings

Vertical
Configuration
 Ordering Information - Vertical Configuration
Due to the unlimited design combinations,
certain designs may not perform in accordance with all of the specifications
For Detailed Pricing and Delivery information, Create an interactive RFQ on our website
or Contact Your State Electronics Sales Representative at 973-887-2550
Shaft Length:
020 = 5/16"
024 = 3/8"
028 = 7/16"
032 = 1/2"
040 = 5/8"
048 = 3/4" (std.)
056 = 7/8"
100 = 1"
200 = 2"
Custom
Shaft Style:
P = Plain
S = Slotted
F = Flatted
N/A = Plain
   or Slotted
Custom
Terminal Style:
PC Pins
C8 = Single Module
C9 = Dual Modules, Opposite Sides
C10 = Dual Modules, Same Side
Locating Tab:
1 = 9 o'clock (std)
2 = 3 o'clock
3 = 12 o'clock
4 = 6 o'clock
5 = None
Detents:
1 = Center
11 = 11 Detents
21 = 21 Detents
Leave blank
if not used
Shaft Position:
SA = Slotted A
SC = Slotted C
FA = Flatted A
FB = Flatted B
FC = Flatted C (std.)
FD = Flatted D
Leave blank
if not used
Hardware:
Standard
(Mounting Nut
& Lockwasher)
Custom
Markings:
Standard
Custom
Shaft / Bushing:
A = 1/8" Dia Shaft
1/4" Dia Bushing
B = 1/4" Dia Shaft
3/8" Dia Bushing
 A — 048 — S —  C8 — 1 — 1 — A — Std — Std
Specify Number of Modules  required (maximum of two modules).
Include the Resistance and Taper needed for each potentiometer module.